West Seattle Reign Volleyball Club Fee Schedule for 2021 Modified
Spring Teams — March 15 thru June 20t

Payment dates are as follows:

Early contract fee schedule (Sign up Jan 11t — January 315, 2021):

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time apparel and practice facilities fees cannot be
paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be
added. Payment dates are as follows:

*Payment Schedules below are for early contracts players who complete spring registration prior to 2/1/2021.

*Early Contract player Discount: $100.

Age Groups: 12U to 16U (Teams) (Totaling: $1500)
1. Attime of Registration (by 1/31/21) - $500

February 15, 2021 - $250

March 15, 2021 - $250

April 15%, 2021 - $250

May 15th, 2021 - $250
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Non-Early contract fee schedule (Sign up February 15t — February 14", 2021):

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time apparel and practice facilities fees cannot be
paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be
added. Payment dates are as follows:

*Payment Schedules below are for non-early contracts players who complete spring registration on or after
2/1/2021.

Age Groups: 12U to 16U (Teams) (Totaling: $1600)
1. At time of Registration (by 2/14/21) - S550
2. March 15% 2021 - $350
3. April 15™, 2021 - $350
4. May 15th, 2021 - $350

*Payment in full welcome

*We have a limited number of partial scholarships available. If you need a scholarship or extended
payment arrangements, please reach out directly to Jennifer Samek at
JenniferS@WestSeattleReign.com PRIOR to registration.
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Your club fees cover these club expenditures®

1.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

Staff compensation:
a. Coaches—2 Head coaches, 1 Assist. Coach and 1 sports performance coach
b. Accountant — Advisor & Club Taxes etc.
C. 2 -Administrative staff
i. President
ii. VP of Operations
All staff - AAU memberships
All staff - Background check
Coaching & Sports performance training — (Staff Education & Certifications) — *All covered
by WSR
Tryouts — Bibs, print outs and Location costs
Parent Meeting — Zoom cost
Sports Performance Equipment — Ladders, cones, hurdles, etc
Saturday practices — Mar-June
Weekday practices — Mar-June

. Covid-19 — Procedural equipment (Infrared Thermometers, signs etc.)
. Covid-19 — Cleaning supplies
. Tournaments — *We cannot and will not guarantee playing of tournaments or

competition.
AAU Regionals - * We cannot and will not guarantee playing of tournaments or
competition.
Equipment — Balls, nets, bags, carts, etc.
a. Other equipment: IE: net ratchets, cranks, Net repair, and net pins (if needed).
Website maintenance
Club Marketing
TeamSnap Registration and Team management software
Fund Raising — As needed for supplies and staff

* Including but not limited to the expenditures listed



